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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

        

        

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2013               

   Salamanca               

      Males               

         0 4.094539 0.104658 4.079583 100000 407.95829 99634.738 81.671446 

         1 0 0 0 99592.042 0 398368.17 81.005567 

         5 0 0 0 99592.042 0 497960.21 77.005567 

         10 0.135205 0.629589 0.675856 99592.042 67.309854 497835.55 72.005567 

         15 0.263886 0.785486 1.319057 99524.732 131.27882 497482.85 67.052137 

         20 0.217273 0.886301 1.086232 99393.453 107.96437 496905.89 62.135512 

         25 0.107305 0.003836 0.536241 99285.489 53.240914 496162.26 57.19826 

         30 0.356322 0.398586 1.779702 99232.248 176.60381 495630.18 52.228938 

         35 0.569011 0.548196 2.841402 99055.644 281.4569 494642.4 47.318503 

         40 1.468954 0.523467 7.319155 98774.187 722.94357 492148.4 42.445526 

         45 2.055747 0.530721 10.229393 98051.243 1003.0047 487902.77 37.739184 

         50 2.40458 0.450703 11.944019 97048.239 1159.146 482057.61 33.101798 

         55 5.777857 0.563515 28.529533 95889.093 2735.671 473475.07 28.474704 

         60 7.679047 0.545365 37.736515 93153.422 3515.2855 457776.25 24.228187 

         65 12.613969 0.499275 61.139037 89638.136 5480.3893 434469.85 20.071393 

         70 18.938479 0.514185 90.527845 84157.747 7618.6195 402282.55 16.215886 

         75 33.305338 0.535566 154.57199 76539.127 11830.805 355222.49 12.57409 

         80 50.972222 0.496767 225.88971 64708.322 14616.944 286762.94 9.383451 

         85 106.72936 0.516263 424.15366 50091.378 21246.441 199068.4 6.396798 

         90 203.70347 0.457526 656.04189 28844.937 18923.487 92897.226 4.207186 

         95 348.62523 2.86841 1000 9921.45 9921.45 28458.783 2.86841 

      Females               

         0 2.555859 0.027397 2.549522 100000 254.95215 99752.033 87.010176 

         1 0.181047 0.752055 0.724058 99745.048 72.221179 398908.56 86.232507 

         5 0 0 0 99672.827 0 498364.13 82.29281 

         10 0 0 0 99672.827 0 498364.13 77.29281 

         15 0 0 0 99672.827 0 498364.13 72.29281 

         20 0 0 0 99672.827 0 498364.13 67.29281 

         25 0.10114 0.890411 0.505671 99672.827 50.401671 498336.52 62.29281 

         30 0.278897 0.374153 1.393271 99622.425 138.80104 497677.78 57.322073 

         35 0.677748 0.38479 3.381688 99483.624 336.42253 496383.27 52.39944 

         40 0.692598 0.511876 3.457146 99147.201 342.76638 494899.45 47.570711 

         45 1.026619 0.569208 5.121768 98804.435 506.05338 492932.16 42.726862 

         50 2.38223 0.49038 11.839281 98298.382 1163.7822 488526.47 37.932174 

         55 2.600637 0.5647 12.929995 97134.6 1255.9499 482939.42 33.357267 

         60 3.257651 0.565741 16.173851 95878.65 1550.727 476026.17 28.757241 

         65 5.182257 0.594524 25.641883 94327.923 2418.7455 466735.89 24.183499 

         70 9.275404 0.577071 45.484869 91909.177 4180.4769 450705.65 19.741699 

         75 16.702505 0.469315 79.96842 87728.7 7015.5255 420028.33 15.544943 

         80 30.512953 0.515017 142.054 80713.175 11465.63 375762.69 11.692135 

         85 70.503986 0.513535 300.91626 69247.545 20837.712 295553.68 8.201686 

         90 135.31053 0.481827 500.93803 48409.833 24250.326 179219.81 5.626811 

         95 259.29683 3.856584 1000 24159.507 24159.507 93173.165 3.856584 

 


